
Index 

1.00 

1.08 

1.16 

1. 24 

1.32 

Longevity: 

Dated: 

BOARD OF EDUCATION 
NUTLEY, NEW JERSEY 

SALARY GUIDE 
CAFETERIA DIRECTOR 

1981-1982 

Step 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

after 10 years service 

after 15 years service 

$500 above guide 

$700 above guide 

June 22, 1981 

SCHEDULE F 

Salary 

11,314 

12,219 

13,124 

14,029 

14,934 




