BOARD OF EDUCATION NUTLEY, NEW JERSEY SALARY GUIDE CAFETERIA DIRECTOR 1981-1982

Index	Step	Salary
1.00	1	11,314
1.08	2	12,219
1.16	3	13,124
1.24	4	14,029
1.32	5	14,934

Longevity:

after 10 years service -- \$500 above guide after 15 years service -- \$700 above guide

Dated: June 22, 1981